KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM -
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE i /4’ Z

Operator: License # 32912

Name: Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place - Suite 230 - Box 149

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

15-205-27041 <00 -Q0O

Wilson

API No. 15 -

County:

AdOress: e SZ N NP LGNS TOPNS €OV TR Y L m 2508 WV Geg, 27 Twp. €998, R.UIYSEH|A
City/State/Zip: Independence, KS 67301 2280 feetfrom S / @(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 2280 feet from E / @(circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: 1im Carroll

Phone: (620, 332-1600

L & S Well Service

‘ Contractor: Name:

33374

License:

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circle one)  NE SE N@ SwW
Lease Name:_FARWELL EAGLE Well #:___34-B2

Fredonia

Field Name:

Cherokee Coals

Producing Formation:

X New Well Re-Entry Workover
— _ SWDh . SIow Temp. Abd.
X GBS ... ENHR SIGW
....................... Dry ... Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
i Workover/Re-ehtry: Old Well info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:
O'riginal Comp.Date: . . Original Total Depth:
e DB PBNING o Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
....... Pilug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

.. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
3/16/2007 3/17/2007 3/21/2007

Spud Date or

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD
. Recompletion Date

Elevation: Ground:— 980 kelly Bushing:
Total Depth:1178 _ plug Back Total Depth: 1163
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 216 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [(JYes X]No
If yes, show depth set . Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ,q, Lz wif—
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

)21}~ 0F
Chloride content ppm Fluiddolume___________ bbis
Dewatering method used
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [JEast{_] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: /—4’“

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: Vice Operating Manager  pate:_ 7/4/2007

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_04 __day of July ) / fDenied, Yes Y ) Date: 3 ;Z:f’o ~D
07 . WHreline Log Received
20 . ] .
CHELS EA L. CARR . Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: .@MMLWW S Nolay-Public—State-of-Kansas | | UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIBSION

My Appt. Expites  3- o -20(/

Date Commission Expires: 3-2¢- 204

!

J

JUL-2 3 2667

CONSERVATION DiviSION
WICkiTA, K2



- Side Two
3

. Operator Name: Carroll Energy, LLC Lease Name:_PARWELL EAGLE Well # . 34-B2

' Sec...34 Twp._28S s. R._15SE (X] East [ ]West County:..... WWilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [XNo [X]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [)sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
...... . Name ' Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ves [XNo
Cores Taken [JYes [XNo See Attached
Electric Log Run [RYes [JNo '
(Submit Copy) RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
List All E. Logs Run:

Density Nuetron ‘ JUL 23 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
CASING RECORD [ | New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. . Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 11" 8.625 32 21.6 Portland 6
Production _ 6 3/4" 41/2 10.5 1163 OWC 135
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Depth s
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
e Plug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
. Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 809 - 811 250 Gal Acid, , 283 BBLS H20, 65 sx 12/20
4 819 - 822 250 Gal Acid, , 283 BBLS H20, 65 sx 12/20 -
2 1044 - 1054 250 Gal Acid, , 200 BBLS H20, 60 sx 12/20
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2.375 1100 N/A Clves Lo
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method )
| Flowin I Pumpin Maastit [~ Other (Explai
6/7/2007 UFiowng G lPunping  [Jeastit [ other expin
Estimated Production Qit Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
30 50
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

------- v

|| Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

{7 Other (specity)




3

L S Well Service, LLC #33374

* ”543-A22000Rd.
Cherryvale, KS 67335

620-328-4433

0-119
119-240
240-260
260-275
275-290
290-309

- 309-329
329-450
450-453
453-458
458-466
466-467
467-488
488-497
497-530
530-535
535-539
539-555
555-589
589-595
595-609
609-624
624-665
665-705
705-720
720-730
730-733
733-736
736-737
737-757
757--758
758-790
790-810
810-814
814-835
835-840
840-1030
1030-1068
1068-1094
1094-1178

SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
BLACK SHALE
LIME
SHALE
COAL
LIME
SHALE
LIME

 SHALE

BLACK SHALE
LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE
SANDY SHALE
LIME

SHALE

SANDY SHALE
SAND

SHALE

LIME

COAL

LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME OSWEGO

BLACK SHALE
LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1178’

DRILLER LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

3-16-07 Drilled 11" hole and set 21.6" of 8 5/8"
Surface casing with 6 sacks Portland cement.

3-17-07 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
3-17-07 Finished drilling to T.D. 1178’

314' 0"

389' 0"

464' 0"

530' 0"

540' SLIGHT BLOW
565' SLIGHT BLOW
740" SLIGHT BLOW
765' 0"

808' SLIGHT BLOW
815' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
840' 8" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
991' 8" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
991' 8" ON 3/4" ORIFICE
1066' 45" ON 1 1/4" ORIFICE
1116' 50" ON 1 1/4"

510-530 ODOR
1123-1125 OIL BLOW

Farwell #34-B2

Wilson County

CEIVED

RE
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 23 2007

CONSERVATION Division

Page 1 of 1 WICHITA, KS



pid

17094

AUTHORIZATION wﬁmol Sy élﬂ% .

TITLE

,;*a"ff/ @
| " CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, N TICKET NUMBER
“%  P.0.BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION &Lzefept
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN_A@vrv H7 c‘C'oy
TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
3-2/-072] XN | rAewew sv-82 Nwrésow
CUSTOMER N NS SR O T _
0ll é'/vcw?'yv Lic Gus TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Jonves o/4/s Jtston
R/98 VAlley Hroh De. 436 Joha
cITY STATE ZIP CODE S/5 C Al
Independence A% €730/
JOB TYPE fdand HOLE sizé__ 6 HOLE DEPTH_/Z&0 ° CASING SIZE & WEIGHT ¥/ %4 _/0-5° wew
CASING DEPTH // 70 ! DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT £ 6 SLURRY VOLZ'Z &4L WATER galisk_8-© CEMENT LEFT in CASING O * _
] DISPLACEMENT_/Q 666(. . DISPLACEMENT PSI _Zoo __MX PSI £200 Bompo A(-y RATE _ .
REMARKS: S92y Meefmg fq wo_ 7o , % Chsmg. EReAk Cuecularron w/ 25 Gk
£Resh water, Pan;e B sar Gl -/7/:/) 20 BSL MICLIs/Crcte e £7¢ a.r/( S 84C
water SpAcer, /0 8L Dye wpaptee. ptrXed /35S shks O.w.C. w/ Y % fFocele
Perfsh @ 126 % pee/s0( yeetd 1.53. whash out Pump § Lives. Shut Sown. Kolesse
Plus. Displice e, XV Bél FRerh cwsree, fovpl pdmp/w feessure. Joo /.
Bump Plag t Ao P Rt 2 monafes. felesse Flessuse. FTanT Aid.
-Szw‘ 6'4}7«,9 v (D o PI. Good Cement fetvens Zo Suessce = & Lb( J”Auacy
Job Complete. Koo doowe.
A%%%UENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Syos / PUMP CHARGE SYo.00 | S¥o.00
SYob 4o MILEAGE F.30 | 43R. 00
726 235 sk g.-e.c. - /5. Yo | L079.00
1167 3y * Flocele. Yy * Pee/si 8 /-90% | 6460
s . B
. B [s] —~ 9
Y/ 2 4 v 1) :, v Cel F7ush , f;!: =1 EIVA : éo. 00
JI0R 80 CAHACLe il B~ g:..f .87 KX 60
/4 A 100 * r7ebpsilicote OF ~ =zl 45 * | /bs. oo
rg =5 o~
C O — bia
Rz 2rd 2.2 Fons 40 miles Bulk FRuck g’ Y 308- 88
$so2 ¢ S” ARs 8o B VRc TRuck 90.00 ¥s0-00
/133 JFooo ,94/: Gty witee /2, 80'/1000 FE8- %o
7 - Sud 7ol | 4/79/. 48
THANK You §:3% SALESTAX | /S'S, 03 |
T 0\VoO3Y oL | 4394. 51
DATE



(>eolfoeel . , - .

—ﬂm—m Ad S TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS % 77

{

-.:) - il . i
. CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, | S ' nickernumeer 1 1418

*P.0. BOX 884, GHANUTE, KS 66720 - . LOCATION_Siune 6

[ 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN__S Zewe fAca 3

} TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

¢ CEMENT

.‘g,i DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

! *34-8 ' s :

% [cusTomeER

20,

] ciTY v ZIP CODE

| Zadageidua &s  |d230 |

4 Jos TRE. Aciid HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT

1 CASING DEPTH_2.26 “Aker DRILL PIPE TusING_2 ¥ - OTHER

4 SLURRYWEIGHT______ SLURRYVOL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING

£ DISPLACEMENT, _49_“4;_ DISPLACEMENT PSI_Z0e®  MIX PSI__ RATE & ‘Y441 por pidny

ACC%%UE"T ' QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRIGE | = TOTAL
| [£3e2 J PUMP CHARGE - 1%0-04 | £ia-a0
| €306 <m o ' MILEAGE ‘ 286 | £b-os
| 307 | Z2fcgallens | 4 Mcs ‘biTer 226 | Z3dfo
|£347 Y _ Lal)l Sun Reare) . 92&_%
PzrY 3g Lot/ Scalors L6 | 2%70 |
| RECEIVED '
RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUL-2-3-hgg7
CONSERVATIONDIVISION
WICHTTA, RS

(9.3745 SALESTAX | - q-m
&'qu Espol-:-:IED la."@i

TITLE DATE
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